CH \$140.00 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NPPP, Inc.		01/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	842 North Flint Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90744	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862294	CERTI-FRESH
Registration Number:	2876562	GOLDEN BOUNTY
Registration Number:	3526116	"SHRIMPLY THE BEST"
Registration Number:	1817006	BLUE DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1817004	PACIFIC GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay J. Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032219.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0744

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certi-Fresh Name Change#page1.tif source=Certi-Fresh Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0745

PURO

3730689

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

JAN 20 2015

In

Antonino Palma certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of NPPP, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: January 15, 2015

Antonino Palma, President and Secretary

2088/030974-0003 7976658.1 a01/15/15

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0746

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 2 1 2015

Date:_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/13/2015